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THE PRESIDENT HAS SEEN.... ﬂ F
. n
THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

November 10, 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

VIA: ROBERT T. HARTMANN
FROM: GWEN ANDERSON %a
SUBJECT: Presidential Participation in Fundraisers

for the Republican Party

The following is an update of information concerning state party
finances as well as national party fundraising efforts in which
you have participated. Indicated in the attached listing are the
financial conditions of state parties and amounts raised at Repub-
lican fundraising events. These figures are approximate. At the
request of the state parties, we do not disclose individual figures.
We only disclose accumulated net total.

Please disregard earlier memoranda.

cc: Mr. Buchen
Mr. Cheney
Mr. Nessen
Mr. Calkins



10.

11.

State

New York
February 13, 1975

RNC Senate-House
Dinner

April 15, 1975

Virginia _
April 26, 1975

Ohio
July 3, 1975

Iowa
August 18, 1975

Minnesota
August 19, 1975

Maine
August 30, 1975

Rhode Island
August 30, 1975

Washington
September 4, 1975

Oregon
September 4, 1975

Missouri

September 12, 1975

Before

no financial
difficulty

$28, 000 debt

no debt

$100, 000 debt

$200, 000 debt

$30, 000 debt

$5,000-10, 000

debt

$60, 000 debt

debt

serious debt

Ve

and pledges.

Gross

$ 300,000

665, 000

32,000

110,000

93,000

165, 000

25,000

120,000

176,000

100, 000

100, 000

$

Net

240, 000

516,000

9,000

75,000

75,000

158, 000

17,000

103, 000

115, 000

85, 000

85, 000

* - Event was not a fundraiser but promoted this amount in contributions



12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17,

18.

19.

20.

21,

Kansas
September 12, 1975

Texas
September 13, 1975

Oklahoma
September 19, 1975

Chicago, Illinois
September 30, 1975

New Jersey
October 4, 1975

Detroit, Michigan
Key Man reception
October 10, 1975

Connecticut
October 14, 1975

California

Los Angeles

San Francisco
Key Man meetings

October 29-30, 1975

Wisconsin
October 30, 1975

$75, 000 good $

$165,000 debt

barely in black

$20, 000 debt

$140, 000 debt

$315,000 debt

$2, 000 good

$175,000 debt

Republican Congressional

Committee mail
solicitation
as of November 3,

TOTAL $4,

PR PO

h /e

) =

35,000 $ 25,000
123,000 100, 000
11,400 1,000
150, 000 120, 000
103, 000 83,000
350, 000 300, 000
100, 000 100, 000
175,000 130, 000
300, 000 250, 000
150, 000 115, 000
25, 000 25,000
200, 000 150,000
630,000 530,000
238,000 $3,407,000

* - Event was not a fundraiser but promoted this amount in contributions

and pledges.
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