The original documents are located in Box C30, folder "Presidential Handwriting, 11/10/1975" of the Presidential Handwriting File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

THE PRESIDENT HAS SEEN

C. F.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

November 10, 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

VIA: ROBERT T. HARTMANN

FROM: GWEN ANDERSON

SUBJECT: Presidential Participation in Fundraisers for the Republican Party

The following is an update of information concerning state party finances as well as national party fundraising efforts in which you have participated. Indicated in the attached listing are the financial conditions of state parties and amounts raised at Republican fundraising events. These figures are approximate. At the request of the state parties, we do not disclose individual figures. We only disclose accumulated net total.

Please disregard earlier memoranda.

- cc: Mr. Buchen
 - Mr. Cheney
 - Mr. Nessen
 - Mr. Calkins

	State	Before	Gross	Net
1.	New York February 13, 1975	no financial difficulty	\$ 300,000	\$ 240,000
2.	RNC Senate-House Dinner April 15, 1975		665,000	516,000
3.	Virginia April 26, 1975	\$28,000 debt	32,000	9,000
4.	Ohio July 3, 1975	no debt	110,000	75,000
5.	Iowa August 18, 1975	\$100,000 debt	93,000	75,000
6.	Minnesota August 19, 1975	\$200,000 debt	165,000	158,000*
7.	Maine August 30, 1975	\$30,000 debt	25,000	17,000
8.	Rhode Island August 30, 1975	\$5,000-10,000 debt	120,000	103,000
9.	Washington September 4, 1975	\$60,000 debt	176,000	115,000
10.	Oregon September 4, 1975	debt	100,000	85,000
11.	Missouri September 12, 1975	serious debt	100,000	85,000

* - Event was not a fundraiser but promoted this amount in contributions and pledges.

			Artos	Int
12.	Kansas September 12, 1975	\$75,000 good	\$ 35,000	\$ 25,000
13.	Texas September 13, 1975	\$165,000 debt	123,000	100,000
14.	Oklahoma September 19, 1975	barely in black	11,400	1,000
15.	Chicago, Illinois September 30, 1975	\$20,000 debt	150,000	120,000
16.	New Jersey October 4, 1975	\$140,000 debt	103,000	83,000
17.	Detroit, Michigan Key Man reception October 10, 1975	\$315,000 debt	350,000 100,000	300,000 100,000*
18.	Connecticut October 14, 1975	\$2,000 good	175,000	130,000
19.	California Los Angeles San Francisco Key Man meetings October 29-30, 1975		300,000 150,000 25,000	250,000 115,000 25,000*
20.	Wisconsin October 30, 1975	\$175,000 debt	200,000	150,000
21.	Republican Congression Committee mail solicitation as of November 3, 197		630,000	530,000

TOTAL

\$4, 238,000 \$3,407,000

* - Event was not a fundraiser but promoted this amount in contributions and pledges.

Jim -

I plan to just file

this in Handwriting OK?

